File No.: SVC/1-1/Recourse Person/CUHP/21/% - 84 हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Established under Central Universities Act 2009) Secretariat Office, Dharamshala Pin code: 176215

Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

District: Kangra

Dated: 12.10.2021

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the advertisement SSP/DEHRA/JKS/2-4/CUHP/20, SSP/Dehra/CBPMSSR/2-4/CUHP/20/969, Eco/2-4/CUHP/11/389 and DDU-KK/2-3(RP)/CUHP/2021/Vol-II/3847 for the Engagement of Resource person in the of Department of Economics, Deen Dhayal Upadhyay Kasuhal Kendra, Centre for Tribal Studies, Centre of Bharatiya Panth, Matt, Sampraday and Semitic Religions, the Walk-in-interview of these resource persons had been scheduled on 18th, 20th October, 2021. However these walk-in-interviews are subject to the permission from the election commissions for conducting the interview of the resource person on the said date.

It is therefore requested to kindly be in touch with the respective departments and university website further information on walk-in-interview schedule.

Prof. Ambrish Kumar Mahajan Chairman, Resource Person Committee

Copy to:

- 1. Director, Centre for Tribal Studies, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Director, Deen Dhayal Upadhyay Kasuhal Kendra, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. Director, Centre of Bharatiya Panth, Matt, Sampraday and Semitic Religions, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Head of Department, Department of Economics & Public Policies, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. Mr. Girish Sharma, System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh to upload the notification on the University website.
- 6. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, VC Secretariat, Dharamshala.

7. PS to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, VC Secretariat, Dharamshala.

Prof. Ambrish Kumar Mahajan

Chairman, Resource Person Committee